LEONA VALLEY TOWN COUNCIL

Meeting Agenda

All meetings recorded; attendance constitutes consent.



June 18, 2024 Leona Valley Community Building 8367 Elizabeth Lake Road, Leona Valley, CA 93551

Town Council; President- Pete Weilbacher; Vice President- Luke Rogers; Treasurer- Peggy Fuller

- Call to order- 7:00 pm Pete Weilbacher
- Pledge to Flag Pete Weilbacher
- Roll Call Pete Weilbacher
- Deputy Sheriff report LASD Deputy Miller
- Approval of May 13, 2024 Minutes Peggy Fuller
- Treasurer's Report Peggy Fuller
- **Committee Reports**
 - Community and Public Relations Peggy Fuller
 - Finance, Ways and Means Peggy Fuller
 - Community Health, Safety and Welfare Pete Weilbacher
 - Community Standards and Land Use Peggy Fuller
 - **Firewise Committee**
- L.A. County Supervisor Deputy Bostwick report
- ARTC Report: Peggy Fuller
- **New Business**
- Old Business
- Public comments
- Motion to Adjourn

All Town Council meetings are recorded, attendance constitutes consent.

LEONA VALLEY TOWN COUNCIL